CITY OF HARRODSBURG BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MINUTES FOR SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

DATE: June 6, 2017

PLACE: City of Harrodsburg, Conference Room

Mayor Eddie Long called the regular meeting to order. Members present, Mayor Eddie Long and Commissioners; Jack Coleman, Scott Moseley, Charlie Mattingly and Bubby Isham. Absent: None

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Scott Moseley/Bubby Isham to approve going in to executive session under the provisions of KRS 61.810 for the purposes of hiring of personnel at approximately 7:04 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

RECONVENE

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Charlie Mattingly/Bubby Isham to approve coming out of executive session at approximately 7:27 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

EMERGENCY HIRE - T.J. WREN RE-HIRED AS A CERTIFIED POLICE OFFICER

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Scott Moseley/Jack Coleman to approve rehiring T.J. Wren as a Certified Police Officer at an hourly rate of pay of \$14.50 pending background check, drug test, and physical. Motion carried with Mayor Long abstaining.

EMERGENCY HIRE – BRIAN HISLOPE RE-HIRED AS A SENIOR POLICE OFFICER

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Scott Moseley/Bubby Isham to approve rehiring Brian Hislope as a Senior Police Officer at an hourly rate of pay of \$15.50 pending background check, drug test, and physical. Motion carried with Mayor Long abstaining.

EMERGENCY HIRE - TODD TIMS HIRED AS A CERTIFIED POLICE OFFICER

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Scott Moseley/Bubby Isham to approve hiring Todd Tims as a Certified Police Officer at an hourly rate of pay of \$14.50 pending background check, drug test, physical and notification of any contractual issues with the department he is leaving. Motion carried unanimously.

EMERGENCY HIRE - MICHAEL CORLEY HIRED AS A SENIOR POLICE OFFICER

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Scott Moseley/Jack Coleman to approve hiring Michael Corley as a Senior Police Officer at an hourly rate of pay of \$15.50 pending background check, drug test, and physical. Motion carried unanimously.

ADJOURN

Motion by/seconded, Commissioners Bubby Isham/Scott Moseley to approve adjourning the meeting at approximately 7:34 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.
Eddie Long, Mayor
City of Harrodsburg

Kim Stinnett, City Clerk/Treasurer